

21.07.2023

File taken up today being preponed in view of the order passed by this court on 05.07.2023.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for the complainant company with Ld. Counsel.
Accused is yet to be summoned in this case.

Case is at the stage of pre-summoning evidence.

An application has been moved on behalf of complainant company for taking on record better particulars of the accused along with amended memo of parties and verification report stand filed.

Statement of Sh Binay Kumar- AR for the complainant company also stand recorded as CW-1.

Affidavit in evidence of CW2 namely **Sh Vikas** filed. Witness is also present today. He has been examined as CW2 and discharged.

Pre Summoning evidence closed by AR of the complainant company vide his separate statement recorded today in this regard.

Ld counsel for the complainant company seeks an adjournment to argue on the point of summoning of the accused.

Accordingly, at request, put up for arguments on the point of summoning now on **22.07.2023**.

Earlier date if any stand cancelled.

(Vinay Singhal)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Delhi
21.07.2023