

Ct. Cases 422/2022  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MONU

04.08.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.

AR for the complainant sought time to file amended complaint on or before next date of hearing.

Heard.

List the matter for filing the same on **11.09.2025**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**04.08.2025 (sy)**