

02.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Vinod Prakash. Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Today, matter is listed for further proceedings.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that present matter has been settled with multiple cases. He further submits that accused is on the way to court and accused will produce the receipt of the payment and sought passover, to which AR for the complainant submits no settlement arrived between the parties.

Be awaited for appearance of accused.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**

**At 11.25AM,**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vinod Prakash (**fresh vakalatnama filed**).

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that only a part payment of Rs. 80,000/- has been deposited by the accused, which are contrary to the earlier submissions made by the Ld. Counsel for accused in the morning that matter has been settled with multiple cases for a sum of Rs. 4-5 lakhs.

**AR for the complainant sought some time to verify regarding the payment as well as settlement.**

At this stage, an application for bail has been moved on behalf of accused.

Arguments on the bail application heard. Record perused.

Contd...2/-

Having regard to the overall facts and circumstances of the case and the material available on the record, the accused is admitted to bail subject to furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Bail application disposed off accordingly.

**Bail bond furnished and same is accepted till next date of hearing.**

Put up for confirmation of settlement, if any/ arguments on the point of notice on 12.02.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
02.02.2026 (sy)**