

Ct. Cases 422/2022  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MONU

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Vinod Prakash, Ld. Counsel for accused.

**Surety bond not filed.**

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Bailable warrant issued against the accused received back executed.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only **subject to filing of application for preponement of Ct. case no. 305/24 and to furnish requisite document i.e. photograph of 'mundan sanskar'**.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that accused wants to settle the matter with the complainant.

Heard.

List the matter for settlement, if any or in alternative for PE on 15.05.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
04.05.2026 (sy)